April 04, 2023
01:54:43 pm

Attachment A (Personnel)

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

Personnell April 2023 Board Agenda
April 5, 2023

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the

following:

(A) Resignations

(1) Teachers

(a)

(b)

(2) Teaching Assistants

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

Name:

DAVIS, JILL M.

Tch Special Ed

1.0000

04/30/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Potsdam Central School

LARSON, AMI (Contingent upon Board appointment to CTE Assistant

Principal position)

Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

(a)

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

(B) Leaves of Absence

(1) Teachers

(a)

(b)

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

PPS School Counselor - CTE
1.0000

06/30/2023 Close of Business
Southwest Technical Center

ROWE, AMY J.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

03/23/2023 Close of Business (COB)
Canton Central School

REMINGTON, KRISTEN M.

Tch Professional Development

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/20/2023 (1.0)

Educational Services Center

ARQUITT, ALEXANDRIA R.

Tch Health Occ Ed CTE

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/30/2023 through 06/30/2023

Seaway Technical Center
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(B) Leaves of Absence

(1) Teachers

(c)

(2) Teaching Assistants

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
(0.9667)

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:
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JAMES, MICHELLE L.

Tch Special Ed

1.0000

All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/22/2023 through 04/06/2023

Northwest Technical Center

KELEHER, WANDA M.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

02/16/2023 (.2000); 02/28/2023 (1.0); 03/01/2023 (0.0667);

03/02/2023 (1.0); 03/03/2023 (0.1333); 03/06/2023 (1.0);
03/07/2023 (0.333); 03/17/2023 (1.0); 03/20/2023 (1.0); 03/21/2023 (1.0)
03/27/2023-03/31/2023 (5.0)

Potsdam Central School

SEGUIN, SIERRA R.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

02/02/2023 (1.0); 02/13/2023 (0.2667); 03/01/2023 (1.0); 03/03/2023

03/21/2023-03/24/2023 (3.0)
Potsdam Central School

ALLEN, KRYSTINA M.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
02/27/2023 (1.0); 03/23/2023 (0.1000)

Potsdam Central School

MEADOWS, KELLY A.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/01/2023 (0.4667); 03/02/2023 - 03/10/2023 (7 days)
Canton Central School
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(B) Leaves of Absence

(2) Teaching Assistants

(e)

(f)

(9)

(h)

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:
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MORLEY, WENDY J.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/06/2023 (0.1429); 03/07/2023 (0.8572); 03/08/2023 (1.0);

03/09/2023 (1.0); 03/27/2023 (0.8571); 03/28/2023 (1.0);
03/29/2023 (0.7143)

Heuvelton Central School

ROWE, AMY J.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/13/2023 (1.0); 03/10/2023 (0.5333); 03/14/2023 (1.0);

03/15/2023 (0.4667); 03/16/2023 (1.0); 03/17/2023 (1.0)

Potsdam Central School

COLLINS, MARY CATHERINE F.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/10/2023 (1.0)

Potsdam Central School

STAIRES, KIMBERLY A.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/07/2023 (0.2858); 03/08/2023 through 03/13/2023 (4.0);

03/20/2023 (1.0); 03/21/2023 (1.0); 03/27/2023-03/31/2023 (5.0)

Potsdam Central School

CARPENTER, KRISTYN M.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/07/2023 (1.0); 03/09/2023 (0.2667); 03/13/2023 (0.4667)
Potsdam Central School
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(2) Teaching Assistants

1)

(k)

U

(m)

(n)

(o)

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

Name:

BONNO, KATHLYN R.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/09/2023 (0.9826); 03/14/2023 (0.4108)

Potsdam Central School

KELLEY, LEEANN L.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/30/2023 through 04/23/2023

Heuvelton Central School

BICE, JULIE C. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Sub Teacher

Long-Term position*

Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:

Assigned:

Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried 6hrs

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/22/2023 through 06/30/2023

Seaway Technical Center

FLETCHALL, MORGAN

Licensed Practical Nurse SPED

1.0000

Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

03/17/2023 (0.4286); 03/20/2023 (0.0714); 03/22/2023 (1.0)
03/28/2023 (0.1429); 03/29/202 (0.1429)

Potsdam Central School

*HART, CHRISTOPHER K.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/03/2023 (0.5000); 03/06/2023 (0.5000); 03/24/2023 (1.0)
Potsdam Central School

*MATTHEWS, AMANDA R.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

1.0000

None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
03/24/2023 (.9000)

Canton Central School
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(B) Leaves of Absence
(2) Teaching Assistants

(p) Name: *RODDY, KAYELEIGH I.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
FTE: 1.0000
Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 03/21/2023 (0.1667); 03/24/2023 (1.0); 03/31/2023 (0.1667); 03/30/2023
(0.1337);

03/27/2023 (0.1667)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(q) Name: *BURKUM, BRIANA J.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
FTE: 1.0000
Type: Unapproved/Unauthorized Leave
Duration: 03/24/2023 (0.0357); 03/29/2023 (1.0)
Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(r) Name: *MAHNKE, BRIANA E.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
FTE: 1.0000
Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 03/21/2023 (0.6500); 03/27/2023 (0.2500)
Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District

(s) Name: *SHARROW, CHELSEA C.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
FTE: 1.0000
Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 03/27/2023 (0.8023); 03/28/2023 (1.0)
Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(C) Appointment Status Changes

(1) Teachers

(a)

Name: LARSON, AMI *Contingent upon BOE approval for resignation from
School Counselor to accept Asst. Principal*

From: 1.0000 FTE, PPS School Counselor - CTE

To: 1.0000 FTE, Assistant Principal - CTE - 11 month position

Salary: $84,123.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/01/2023 - 06/30/2027 unless extended in accordance with the law

Assigned: Seaway Technical Center

(2) Teaching Assistants

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080
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(C) Appointment Status Changes

(2) Teaching Assistants

(a)

Name: BICE, JULIE C. *contingent upon BOE approval for LOA from TA
position*

From: 1.0000 FTE, Teaching Assistant

To: 1.0000 FTE, Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried

Salary: UC-1-0 $42,738.98 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 03/22/2023 through 06/30/2023 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Assigned: Seaway Technical Center

(D) Probationary Appointments

(1) Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

(a)

(b)

Name: CLARK, DAWN M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 6, $24,654.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 03/08/2023 through 03/07/2027 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant
Initial Location:Massena Central School

Name: PINKERTON, KELSEY R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 11, $26,692.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 03/23/2023 through 03/22/2027 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Initial Location: John F. Kennedy School

(E) Civil Service Appointments

(1) Civil Service

(a)

Name: DAVIS, AMANDA

Position: Secretary 1

FTE: 1.0000 *Contingent upon obtaining fingerprint clearance prior to start date*
Salary: Grade 21L, Step B, $38,338.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 04/24/2023 through 04/23/2024 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Initial Location: Educational Services Center

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1

Name

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080

Hourly Positions

Assignment Type of Duration of Appt Rate of Pay
Appt
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(1)

(2)
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Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

Name

CLOVER, GABRIELLE N.
SCUDDER, MELISSA S.
CHRISTMAN, SAMANTHA M.
LUCAS, NATALIE M.

IVES, AMANDA R.
SULLIVAN, MARGARET D.
BROOKS, RYAN B.

PINKERTON, JACKIE M.
PAHLER, JULIA L.
JOHNSTON, COURTNEY J.
EVANS, BREANA M.

CHAKRANARAYAN, CRISTINA

R.

BLAKE, JEAN M.
JORDAN, KOBY R.
LAGROW, MOLLIE M.
DUMAS, AL'LAINYA S.
HAMMERS, GAYLE J.
LARCHE-PACIFIC,
ALEXANDER D.
PILLAY, RAAMITHA D.
BOYD, ROXANNA J.
MURPHY, MARK J.
HOLMES, DARCY L.
INGRAHAM, JUDITH A.
THOMAS, NOAH G.
BOULDEN, AMBER J.

MARKEL, MAKAYLA E.

BECHORE, JORDAN R.
MURRAY, KAITLIN L.

SCOTT, MONICA L.
BECK, PAUL G.
BECK, PAUL G.

HAYES, AUDREY H.
LEROUX, DEBORAH J.
LASHOMB, WENDY M.
BARCLAY, HEATHER L.
MCLEAR, ERIN R.

Name

CLOVER, GABRIELLE N.

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080

Hourly Positions

Assignment

Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Workshop Presenter
Workshop Presenter
Workshop Presenter
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

Laborer

Workshop Presenter
Workshop Presenter
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C

Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D

Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor B
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor B
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

Workshop Participant
Workshop Paraprofessional
(TA)

Workshop Presenter

Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

Workshop Participant
Workshop Presenter
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant

Type of
Appt
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly

Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Per Diem Positions

Assignment

Mentoring Title 1

Type of

Appt
Per Diem

Duration of Appt

12/04/2022-06/30/2023
12/04/2022-06/30/2023
05/04/2023-06/30/2023
03/17/2023-06/30/2023
03/17/2023-06/30/2023
03/17/2023-06/30/2023
03/09/2023-03/09/2023

12/31/2022-06/30/2023
03/17/2023-06/30/2023
03/17/2023-06/30/202
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023

03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023

03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023
02/13/2023-02/13/2023

03/14/2023-03/14/2023

03/21/2023-06/30/2023
03/06/2023-03/10/2023

03/20/2023-06/30/2023
03/23/2023-06/302023
03/23/2023-03/23/2023

01/29/2023-06/30/2023
01/29/2023-06/30/2023
01/29/2023-06/30/2023
01/29/2023-06/30/2023
03/01/2023-06/30/2023

Duration of Appt

09/10/2022-06/30/2023

Page 7

Rate of Pay

$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$14.20/hr

$14.20/hr
$50.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$34.00/hr
$34.00/hr

$34.00/hr
$34.00/hr
$34.00/hr
$34.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$40.00/hr

$40.00/hr
$29.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$29.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$14.20/hr

$14.20/hr

$25.00/hr
$14.20/hr

$50.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$14.20/hr

$25.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr

Rate of Pay

$100.00/day
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(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2)
Name

SCUDDER, MELISSA S.
BROOKS, RYAN B.

BANGO, JACK A.

MARKEL, MAKAYLA E.

WinCap ~ Ver. 23.03.27.2080

Per Diem Positions

Assignment

Mentoring TRS reportable
Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90
days

Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90
days

Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90
days

Type of
Appt

Per Diem
Per Diem

Per Diem

Per Diem

Duration of Appt

09/10/2022-06/30/2023
03/09/2023-06/30/2023

02/28/2023-06/30/2023

03/14/2023-06/30/2023
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Rate of Pay

$100.00/day
$112.00/day

$125.00/day

$112.00/day



