Personnell April 2023 Board Agenda April 5, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the following:

(A) Resignations

(B)

(1)	Teac	<u>hers</u>		
	(a)	Name: Position:	DAVIS, JILL M. Tch Special Ed	
		FTE:	1.0000	
		Effective:	04/30/2023 Close of Business (COB)	
		Assigned:	Potsdam Central School	
	(b)	Name:	LARSON, AMI (Contingent upon Board appointment to CTE Assistant	
		Principal posi	tion)	
		Position:	PPS School Counselor - CTE	
		FTE:	1.0000	
		Effective:	06/30/2023 Close of Business	
		Assigned:	Southwest Technical Center	
(2)	Teaching Assistants			
	(a)	Name:	ROWE, AMY J.	
		Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED	
		FTE:	1.0000	
		Effective:	03/23/2023 Close of Business (COB)	
		Assigned:	Canton Central School	
Leave	es of Al	bsence		
(1)	<u>Teachers</u>			
	(a)	Name:	REMINGTON, KRISTEN M.	
	.,	Position:	Tch Professional Development	
		FTE:	1.0000	
		Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act	
		Duration:	03/20/2023 (1.0)	
		Assigned:	Educational Services Center	

(b)	Name:	ARQUITT, ALEXANDRIA R.
	Position:	Tch Health Occ Ed CTE
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
	Duration:	03/30/2023 through 06/30/2023
	Assigned:	Seaway Technical Center

(B) Leaves of Absence

(1)

(2)

Teac	<u>hers</u>	
(C)	Name:	JAMES, MICHELLE L.
	Position:	Tch Special Ed
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
	Duration:	03/22/2023 through 04/06/2023
	Assigned:	Northwest Technical Center
Teac	hing Assista	nts
(a)	Name:	KELEHER, WANDA M.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave
	Duration:	02/16/2023 (.2000); 02/28/2023 (1.0); 03/01/2023 (0.0667);
		03/02/2023 (1.0); 03/03/2023 (0.1333); 03/06/2023 (1.0);
		03/07/2023 (0.333); 03/17/2023 (1.0); 03/20/2023 (1.0); 03/21/2023 (1.0)
		03/27/2023-03/31/2023 (5.0)
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School
(b)	Name:	SEGUIN, SIERRA R.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave
	Duration:	02/02/2023 (1.0); 02/13/2023 (0.2667); 03/01/2023 (1.0); 03/03/2023
	(0.9667)	
		03/21/2023-03/24/2023 (3.0)
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School
(c)	Name:	ALLEN, KRYSTINA M.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
	Duration:	02/27/2023 (1.0); 03/23/2023 (0.1000)
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School
(d)	Name:	MEADOWS, KELLY A.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
	Duration:	03/01/2023 (0.4667); 03/02/2023 - 03/10/2023 (7 days)
	Assigned:	Canton Central School

Personnell April 2023 Board Age April 5, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

(B) Leaves of Absence

(2)

<u>Teac</u>	hing Assista	<u>unts</u>
(e)	Name:	MORLEY, WENDY J.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Type:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Ac
	Duration:	03/06/2023 (0.1429); 03/07/2023 (0.8572); 03/08/2023 (1.0)
		03/09/2023 (1.0); 03/27/2023 (0.8571); 03/28/2023 (1.0);
		03/29/2023 (0.7143)
	Assigned:	Heuvelton Central School
(f)	Name:	ROWE, AMY J.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Ac
	Duration:	03/13/2023 (1.0); 03/10/2023 (0.5333); 03/14/2023 (1.0);
		03/15/2023 (0.4667); 03/16/2023 (1.0); 03/17/2023 (1.0)
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School
(g)	Name:	COLLINS, MARY CATHERINE F.
,	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Type:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Ac
	Duration:	03/10/2023 (1.0)
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School
(h)	Name:	STAIRES, KIMBERLY A.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Ac
	Duration:	03/07/2023 (0.2858); 03/08/2023 through 03/13/2023 (4.0);
		03/20/2023 (1.0); 03/21/2023 (1.0); 03/27/2023-03/31/2023 (5.0
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School
(i)	Name:	CARPENTER, KRISTYN M.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Ac
	Duration:	03/07/2023 (1.0); 03/09/2023 (0.2667); 03/13/2023 (0.4667
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School

(B) Leaves of	f Absence
---------------	-----------

(2)

	ning Assista	nts
(j)	Name: Position: FTE: Type: Duration: Assigned:	BONNO, KATHLYN R. Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED 1.0000 None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act 03/09/2023 (0.9826); 03/14/2023 (0.4108) Potsdam Central School
(k)	Name: Position: FTE: Type: Duration: Assigned:	KELLEY, LEEANN L. Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED 1.0000 All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act 03/30/2023 through 04/23/2023 Heuvelton Central School
(I)	Name: Long-Term Position: FTE: Type: Duration: Assigned:	BICE, JULIE C. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Sub Teacher position* Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried 6hrs 1.0000 None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act 03/22/2023 through 06/30/2023 Seaway Technical Center
(m)	Name: Position: FTE: Type: Duration: Assigned:	FLETCHALL, MORGAN Licensed Practical Nurse SPED 1.0000 Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 03/17/2023 (0.4286); 03/20/2023 (0.0714); 03/22/2023 (1.0) 03/28/2023 (0.1429); 03/29/202 (0.1429) Potsdam Central School
(n)	Name: Position: FTE: Type: Duration: Assigned:	*HART, CHRISTOPHER K. Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED 1.0000 None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act 03/03/2023 (0.5000); 03/06/2023 (0.5000); 03/24/2023 (1.0) Potsdam Central School
(0)	Name: Position: FTE: Type: Duration: Assigned:	*MATTHEWS, AMANDA R. Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED 1.0000 None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act 03/24/2023 (.9000) Canton Central School

(B)	Leaves	of Absence
-----	--------	------------

(2)

Teacl	Teaching Assistants				
(p)	Name:	*RODDY, KAYELEIGH I.			
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	03/21/2023 (0.1667); 03/24/2023 (1.0); 03/31/2023 (0.1667); 03/30/2023			
	(0.1337);				
		03/27/2023 (0.1667)			
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School			
(q)	Name:	*BURKUM, BRIANA J.			
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	Unapproved/Unauthorized Leave			
	Duration:	03/24/2023 (0.0357); 03/29/2023 (1.0)			
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School			
(r)	Name:	*MAHNKE, BRIANA E.			
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	03/21/2023 (0.6500); 03/27/2023 (0.2500)			
	Assigned:	Ogdensburg City School District			
(s)	Name:	*SHARROW, CHELSEA C.			
.,	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	03/27/2023 (0.8023); 03/28/2023 (1.0)			
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School			

(C) Appointment Status Changes

(1) <u>Teachers</u>

(a)	Name:	LARSON, AMI *Contingent upon BOE approval for resignation from
. ,		School Counselor to accept Asst. Principal*
	From:	1.0000 FTE, PPS School Counselor - CTE
	То:	1.0000 FTE, Assistant Principal - CTE - 11 month position
	Salary:	\$84,123.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	07/01/2023 - 06/30/2027 unless extended in accordance with the law
	Assigned:	Seaway Technical Center

(2) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a)

(C) Appointment Status Changes

(2) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

Name: position*	BICE, JULIE C. *contingent upon BOE approval for LOA from TA
From:	1.0000 FTE, Teaching Assistant
To:	1.0000 FTE, Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried
Salary:	UC-1-0 \$42,738.98 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective:	03/22/2023 through 06/30/2023 unless extended in accordance with the
Assigned:	Seaway Technical Center

(D) Probationary Appointments

(1) <u>Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation</u>

(a)	Name:	CLARK, DAWN M.
. ,	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified
	FTE:	1.0000
	Salary:	Step 6, \$24,654.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	03/08/2023 through 03/07/2027 unless extended in accordance with the
	law	
	Tenure Area:	Teaching Assistant
	Initial Location	n:Massena Central School

Name:	PINKERTON, KELSEY R.
Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified
FTE:	1.0000
Salary:	Step 11, \$26,692.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective:	03/23/2023 through 03/22/2027 unless extended in accordance with the
law	
Tenure Area:	Teaching Assistant
Initial Location	n: John F. Kennedy School
	Position: FTE: Salary: Effective: law Tenure Area:

(E) Civil Service Appointments

(1) <u>Civil Service</u>

(a)

 Name:
 DAVIS, AMANDA

 Position:
 Secretary 1

 FTE:
 1.0000 *Contingent upon obtaining fingerprint clearance prior to start date*

 Salary:
 Grade 21L, Step B, \$38,338.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

 Effective:
 04/24/2023 through 04/23/2024 unless extended in accordance with the law

 Initial Location:
 Educational Services Center

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)

Hourly Positions

Name

Assignment

Type of Appt

Duration of Appt

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

\$100.00/day

Personnell April 2023 Board Agenda April 5, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)

Hourly Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay		
CLOVER, GABRIELLE N.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	12/04/2022-06/30/2023	\$25.00/hr		
SCUDDER, MELISSA S.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	12/04/2022-06/30/2023	\$25.00/hr		
CHRISTMAN, SAMANTHA M.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	05/04/2023-06/30/2023	\$40.00/hr		
LUCAS, NATALIE M.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	03/17/2023-06/30/2023	\$50.00/hr		
IVES, AMANDA R.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	03/17/2023-06/30/2023	\$50.00/hr		
SULLIVAN, MARGARET D.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	03/17/2023-06/30/2023	\$50.00/hr		
BROOKS, RYAN B.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	03/09/2023-03/09/2023	\$14.20/hr		
PINKERTON, JACKIE M.	Laborer	Hourly	12/31/2022-06/30/2023	\$14.20/hr		
PAHLER, JULIA L.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	03/17/2023-06/30/2023	\$50.00/hr		
JOHNSTON, COURTNEY J.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	03/17/2023-06/30/202	\$50.00/hr		
EVANS, BREANA M.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$34.00/hr		
CHAKRANARAYAN, CRISTINA R.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$34.00/hr		
BLAKE, JEAN M.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$34.00/hr		
JORDAN, KOBY R.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$34.00/hr		
LAGROW, MOLLIE M.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$34.00/hr		
DUMAS, AL'LAINYA S.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$34.00/hr		
HAMMERS, GAYLE J.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$40.00/hr		
LARCHE-PACIFIC, ALEXANDER D.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$40.00/hr		
PILLAY, RAAMITHA D.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$40.00/hr		
BOYD, ROXANNA J.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor B	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$29.00/hr		
MURPHY, MARK J.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$40.00/hr		
HOLMES, DARCY L.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor B	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$29.00/hr		
INGRAHAM, JUDITH A.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$40.00/hr		
THOMAS, NOAH G.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$40.00/hr		
BOULDEN, AMBER J.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	02/13/2023-02/13/2023	\$14.20/hr		
MARKEL, MAKAYLA E.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	03/14/2023-03/14/2023	\$14.20/hr		
BECHORE, JORDAN R.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	03/21/2023-06/30/2023	\$25.00/hr		
MURRAY, KAITLIN L.	Workshop Paraprofessional (TA)	Hourly	03/06/2023-03/10/2023	\$14.20/hr		
SCOTT, MONICA L.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	03/20/2023-06/30/2023	\$50.00/hr		
BECK, PAUL G.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	03/23/2023-06/302023	\$40.00/hr		
BECK, PAUL G.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	03/23/2023-03/23/2023	\$14.20/hr		
HAYES, AUDREY H.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	01/29/2023-06/30/2023	\$25.00/hr		
LEROUX, DEBORAH J.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	01/29/2023-06/30/2023	\$50.00/hr		
LASHOMB, WENDY M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	01/29/2023-06/30/2023	\$25.00/hr		
BARCLAY, HEATHER L.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	01/29/2023-06/30/2023	\$25.00/hr		
MCLEAR, ERIN R.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	03/01/2023-06/30/2023	\$25.00/hr		
(2)	(2) Per Diem Positions					
Name	Assignment	Type of	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay		

Appt

Per Diem

09/10/2022-06/30/2023

Personnell April 2023 Board Agenda April 5, 2023

Attachment A (Personnel)

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2)

Per Diem Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
SCUDDER, MELISSA S.	Mentoring TRS reportable	Per Diem	09/10/2022-06/30/2023	\$100.00/day
BROOKS, RYAN B.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	03/09/2023-06/30/2023	\$112.00/day
BANGO, JACK A.	Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90 days	Per Diem	02/28/2023-06/30/2023	\$125.00/day
MARKEL, MAKAYLA E.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	03/14/2023-06/30/2023	\$112.00/day